Market risk - Foreign currency sensitivity table

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group‘s financial
assets and financial liabilities and the GBP – Australian Dollar exchange rate and USD – Australian Dollar exchange
rate.  There have been no changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior years.

It assumes a +/- 2% change of the Australian Dollar / GBP exchange rate for the year ended 30 June 2021 (30 June
2020: 2%). A +/- 2% change is considered for the Australian Dollar / USD exchange rate (30 June 2020: 2%). Both of
these percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12
months.

The year end rate is 0.54 GBP and 0.75 USD.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date and also takes
into account forward exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the GBP and USD by 2% ((30 June 2020: 2%) and 2%
((30 June 2020: 2%) respectively then this would have had the following impact:

2021 2020

+2% -2% +2% -2%

GBP

Net results (3,939) 4,100 (3,379) 3,517

Equity 3,939 (4,100) 3,379 (3,517)

USD

Net results (9,597) 9,989 (5,038) 5,243

Equity 9,597 (9,989) 5,038 (5,243)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

46

Xponential Technologies Ltd and Controlled Entities

ABN: 37 635 810 258

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

21 Tax assets and liabilities

2021

$

2020

$

Current tax 138,805 33,663

(a) Deferred Tax Assets

Opening
Balance

$

Acquired
on

Acquisition

$

Charged to
Profit or

Loss

$

Exchange
Differences

$

Closing
Balance

$

Deferred tax assets

Provisions - employee benefits 34,144 61,391 31,893 - 127,428

Accruals 17,048 - 96,936 295 114,279

Contract liabilities - 74,397 (1,531) - 72,866

Leases - 2,185 1,408 - 3,593

Balance at 30 June 2021 51,192 137,973 128,706 295 318,166

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities

Opening
Balance

$

Acquired
on

Acquisition

$

Charged to
Profit or

Loss

$

Exchange
Differences

$

Closing
Balance

$

Deferred tax liabilities

Depreciation 65 15,524 4,545 - 20,134

Prepayments 3,600 16,380 (6,298) 272 13,954

Customer Lists 144,780 96,000 (21,826) - 218,954

Balance at 30 June 2021 148,445 127,904 (23,579) 272 253,042

(c) Unrecognised deferred tax assets

Deferred tax assets have not been recognised in respect of the following:

2021

$

2020

$

Tax losses 925,008 636,166

Deferred tax assets have not been recognised in respect of these items because it is not probable that future
taxable profit will be available against which the Group can utilise the benefits therein.

22 Share based payments - Employee Options

Share based payment expense recognised during the year:

   2021   2020
   $   $

Share options issued to staff during 2021   358,451   -

47

Xponential Technologies Ltd and Controlled Entities

ABN: 37 635 810 258

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

22 Share based payments - Employee Options

Notes for the above table: